N21000011864

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	ocument Number))
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



200374373222

10/05/21--01003--012 **78.75

SA 14 S - 130 KOLSIALORS

J DENNIS OCT 0 8 2021

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Iglesia de Re	stauracion Cristo Te Llama, Inc	:.	
	(PROPOSED CORPO	DRATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original a	ind one (1) copy of the Arti	cles of Incorporation and	a check for:
□ \$70.00	5) \$78.75	■\$ 78.75	□ \$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
	Certificate of	& Certified Copy	
	Status		& Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Јоћана Антоуо-Ferrer		
	Nan	ie (Printed or typed)	_
	1019 Archway Dr.		
		Address	_
	Spring Hill, FL 34608		
		Pity, State & Zip	_

(352) 777-8508

johanaarroyo77@gmail.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE II</u>			Restauracion Cr	L	_lay
1019	Principal <u>street</u> address: 9 Archway Dr.		Mailing address, if different is:		
Spri	ng Hill, FL 34608				
 ARTICLE II	I PURPOSE	ee attached			
The purpose	for which the corporation is organized is:				
				2 2 0C	DINISION SECR
				_ -5	977
ARTICLEIV	AMANNER OF ELECTION The man	and in takink the dise	as provided		- [34] w: 김영(
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The man	ner in which the dir	ectors are elected and appointed:as provided		- 15年 - 15 - 15
IRTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	TORS	Carmon M. Rarrar Aliona, Visa Pravide	d in booker	- 1344 w. 544 - 124 - 12
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	TORS Name and Title	Carmon M. Rarrar Aliona, Visa Pravide	d in booker	- (34) we 500 - (32) -
IRTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Johana Arroyo Ferrer - President le:	TORS	Carmen M. Ferrer Alicea - Vice Preside	d in booker	- 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address	LNITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Johana Arroyo Ferrer - President 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, FL 34608 Katya M. Ramos Serrano - Treasurer	TORS Name and Title Address:	Carmen M. Ferrer Alicea - Vice Preside 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, Ft. 34608	d in booker	- 13
ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address	LNITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Johana Arroyo Ferrer - President 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, FL 34608 Katya M. Ramos Serrano - Treasurer	TORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Carmen M. Ferrer Alicea - Vice Preside 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, Ft. 34608	d in booker	Wind Control of the C
ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address	LNITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT le: Johana Arroyo Ferrer - President 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, Fl. 34608 Katya M. Ramos Serrano - Treasurer	TORS Name and Title Address:	Carmen M. Ferrer Alicea - Vice Preside 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, Ft. 34608 Casimiro Cabranes Martinez - Treasure	d in booker	With the second
Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	ENITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Johana Arroyo Ferrer - President 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, FL 34608 Katya M. Ramos Serrano - Treasurer 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, FL 34608	TORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Carmen M. Ferrer Alicea - Vice Preside 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, Ft. 34608 Casimiro Cabranes Martinez - Treasure 1019 Archway Dr.	d in booker	With the second
ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	ENITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Johana Arroyo Ferrer - President 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, FL 34608 Katya M. Ramos Serrano - Treasurer 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, FL 34608	TORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Carmen M. Ferrer Alicea - Vice Preside 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, Ft. 34608 Casimiro Cabranes Martinez - Treasure 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, Ft. 34608	d in booker	With the second

Name and Title:		Name and Title:
Address		Address:
-		
N 177'.1		
		Name and Title:
Address		Address:
-		
ARTICLE VI The name and 1		VT acceptable) of the registered agent is:
	Johana Arroyo-Ferrer	- Lacespanie, of the regime of agent is:
Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address:	1019 Archway Dr.	
	Spring Hill, FL 34608	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
	INCORPORATOR iddress of the Incorporator is:	
The <u>name and a</u>		
The <u>name and a</u> Name:	Johana Arroyo-Ferrer	
The <u>name and a</u>	Johana Arroyo-Ferrer 1019 Archway Dr.	
The <u>name and a</u> Name:	Johana Arroyo-Ferrer	
The <u>name and a</u> Name: Address:	Johana Arroyo-Ferrer 1019 Archway Dr.	
The name and a Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i	Johana Arroyo-Ferrer 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, FL 34608 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing:	
The name and a Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i	Johana Arroyo-Ferrer 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, FL 34608 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL) cific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the
The name and a Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective Note: If the dat	Johana Arroyo-Ferrer 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, FL 34608 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be spece inserted in this block does not meet	cific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lis
The name and a Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective Note: If the dat	Johana Arroyo-Ferrer 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, FL 34608 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be spe	cific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lis
The name and a Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective Note: If the dat document's effe	Johana Arroyo-Ferrer 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, FL 34608 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specified in this block does not meetive date on the Department of States	cific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste's records.
The name and a Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective Note: If the dat document's effe	Johana Arroyo-Ferrer 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, FL 34608 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specified in this block does not medictive date on the Department of Statemed as registered agent to accept is	et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste's records. Service of process for the above stated corporation at the place design.
The name and a Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective Note: If the dat document's effe Having been na certificate, I am	Johana Arroyo-Ferrer Johana Arroyo-Ferrer 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, Fl. 34608 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specified in this block does not medictive date on the Department of Statemed as registered agent to accept if familiar with and accept the appoint	cific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste's records. Service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designent as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
The name and a Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective Note: If the dat document's effe Having been na certificate, I am	Johana Arroyo-Ferrer Johana Arroyo-Ferrer 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, Fl. 34608 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specified in this block does not medictive date on the Department of Statemed as registered agent to accept if familiar with and accept the appoint	cific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste's records. Service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designent as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
The name and a Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective Note: If the dat document's effe Having been na certificate, I am	Johana Arroyo-Ferrer 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, FL 34608 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specified in this block does not medictive date on the Department of Statemed as registered agent to accept is	cific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste's records. Service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designent as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
The name and a Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective Note: If the dat document's effet Having been na certificate, I am	Johana Arroyo-Ferrer Johana Arroyo-Ferrer 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, FL 34608 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specified in this block does not meretive date on the Department of Statement as registered agent to accept in familiar with and accept the appointment of Required Signature of Registered Signature Signa	reific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the set the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listle's records. Service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. $ 9-30-306 $ gistered Agent Date
The name and a Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective document's effet Having been na certificate, I am	Johana Arroyo-Ferrer Johana Arroyo-Ferrer 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, FL 34608 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specified in this block does not meretive date on the Department of Statement as registered agent to accept in familiar with and accept the appointment of Regulary Signature of Regulary Signature of Regulary and affirm that the facts state	cific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste's records. Service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designent as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
The name and a Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, i (If an effective Note: If the dat document's effet Having been na certificate, I am Assumit this doc the Department	Johana Arroyo-Ferrer Johana Arroyo-Ferrer 1019 Archway Dr. Spring Hill, FL 34608 EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specified in this block does not meretive date on the Department of Statement as registered agent to accept in familiar with and accept the appointment of Regulary Signature of Regulary Signature of Regulary and affirm that the facts state	et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste's records. Service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity 2-30-20c gistered Agent Date and herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in long as provided for in \$817.155, F.S.

Iglesia de Restauracion Cristo Te Llama, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ARTICLE HI- PURPOSE

- 1) Iglesia de Restauracion Cristo Te Llama, Inc. is a newly formed religious based nonprofit organization dedicated to making a positive influence in the lives of the individuals we work with. We will accomplish this goal by offering weekly religious services to spiritually nurture those we work with and helping them develop a closer connection with God. Our organization will also be working to develop outreach programs to help address the needs of the less fortunate members of our community and share God's love with them. Through our organization's programs and services, we hope to have a lasting impact in the lives of those we work with and the community as a whole.
- 2) No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.
- 3) The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IX – DISSOLUTION

- 1) The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.
- 2) The manner of distribution of assets in this Corporation's winding up is as follows:

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.